1097.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, LAWRENCE COUNTY, \$2,347.93, TO FUND CERTAIN IN-DEBTEDNESS.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, January 11, 1924.

Department of Industrial Relations, Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio.

1098.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF RUSSIA TOWNSHIP RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, LORAIN COUNTY, \$12,866.73, TO FUND CERTAIN INDEBTEDNESS.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, January 11, 1924.

Department of Industrial Relations, Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio.

1099.

.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF WARD TOWNSHIP RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, HOCKING COUNTY, \$8,594.67, TO FUND CERTAIN INDEBTEDNESS.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, January 11, 1924.

Department of Industrial Relations, Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio.

1100.

APPROVAL, CONTRACT BETWEEN STATE OF OHIO AND BRUCE WILDER SEVILLE OF COLUMBUS, OHIO, FOR FURNISHING FOUR BRONZE PANELS AND ONE PIECE OF BRONZE STATUARY FOR THE OHIO STATE ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SOCIETY BUILDING, WAR MEMORIAL ADDITION, OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY CAMPUS AT COST OF \$50,000.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, January 11, 1924.

HON. L. A. BOULAY, Director, Department of Highways and Public Works, Columbus Ohio.

DEAR SIR:--You have submitted for my approval contract between the State of Ohio, acting by the Derertment of Highways and Public Works and Bruce Wilder Historical Society Building, War Memorial Addition, on the Ohio State University